

07-22-2002 1021625<u>0</u>1

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	ARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Biovest International, Inc. 7-17-92	Name: Biovest International, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 540 Sylvan Avenue
□ Corporation – State of Minnesota	·
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No	City: Englewood Cliffs State: NJ ZIP: 07632
Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
Accignment M Margar	Association
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	General Partnership
☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation – State of Delaware
Effective Date: August 3, 2001	Other State of Delaware
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	<u>2,111,683</u> <u>BIOLAFITTE</u>
Additional numbers atta	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: -1-
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.	☐ Enclosed
Firm: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Internal Address: Suite 3300	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any
Street Address: 45 South Seventh St.	overpayment to Deposit Account.
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1609	Deposit account number:
Our File No.: 19878/201	50-1901
DO NOT HE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	I IIIO OFACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true 	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Barbara J. Grahn	June 26, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature V	Date
	and document: -2- (cover sheet & 1-pg. document)
U.S. Patent and Trad mark Office, Office of P	required cover sheet information to: Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335
/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000161 501901 2111683 / Washington	, D.C. 20231
FC:481 40.00 CH	
/	

TC2: 590562 v01 06/26/2002

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BIOVEST INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "BIOVEST INTERNATIONAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BIOVEST INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 1842820

DATE: 06-20-02

3362955 8330

RECORDED: 07/12/2002

020378411

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0427